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- MARINER 10
SEDR SUBSET SUP. DATA FOR ALL PHOTO

73-085A-01P

This data set has been restored. There was originally one
7-track, 556 BPI tape written in Binary. There is one restored tape.
The DR tape is a 3480 cartridge and the DS tape is 9-track, 6250 BPI.
The original tape was created on an IBM 360 computer and the restored
tape was created on an IBM 95021 computer. The DR and DS numbers along

with the corresponding D number are as follows:

- - - - - - - - -

DR005955 DS005955 D023753 1 11/03/73 -. 09/23/74
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REQ: AGENT RAND NO. ACQ. AGENT
WIJ RC6I28 '° CDW

MARTNER 10
SEDR SUBSET SUPPORT DATA
FOR ALL PHOTOGRAPHS
73-085A~01P
This data set consists of ome Mariner 10 SEDR tape that was greated
on an IBM 360 computer and contains one file of data. The tape is 7-track,
536 BPI and was written with TRTCH=C. The records are blocked one logical
record per physical record which contains 284 bytes of data.
The data are ordered by day number. The 1974 data start on record

1 day 19 and end on record 11,763 day 266. The 1973 data start on record

11764 day 307 and end on day 365.

of c# TIME SPAN

D-23753 C-17910 11/03/73 - 09/23/74




5/13/76

DESCRIPTION OF LIBRARY SEDR TAPE

Tape ID:
Density:
Computer Used:

Parameters Used:

Record Length:
Fields:
Total Records:

Field

Data Type

Floating Point

NSSDC1
7-twack, 556 BPI
IBM 360/65 (0S System)

DCB = (DEN=1, TRTCH=C)
Label = (,BLP)

284 bytes
76

12,991

Character String
Packed Decimal (first digit = field size, second digit = decimal

places)

Fixed Point (two's complement binary format)

1111
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Day-Day of year when image recorded
FDS-Flight Data Subsystem count
Year-Year picture taken. 3=1973, 4=1974
Camera identification

Filter position (number and color)
Filter size

Filter number

Filter color

Exposure time

Instrument ID

Television system serial number

Measurement time ataspacecraft

1] 1" 1] 1
1" " 1 L1}
" 1 L] L]
" i f il

Planet

Spacecraft altitude to planet surface
Radial velocity relative to planet center
Smear velocity in image plame of pic center
Smear direction in image plane

Pixel size | projected surface scale]
Line size [factors

Latitude of left limb extreme
Latitude of center limb extreme
Latitude of right limb extreme
Picture height

Picture width

Spacecraft range to limb

Longitude of right limb extreme
Longitude of center limb extreme

Longitude of left 1imb extreme

Spacecraft tangential velocity relative to the

planet center

Units

Days
None
Year

None

None

Seconds
None
None
Year
Day
Hour
Minute
Second
Millisec
None

KM
KM/sec
mm/sec
Deg
KM/pixel
KM/1ine
Deg

Deg

Deg

g 8 7

Deg
Deg

M/sec

Type
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Length
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Field

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
bh
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
T“\ 52
53
54
55
56
57
38
39
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

Description

Distance from spacecraft to planet center

Solar latitude

Solar longitude

Spacecraft latitude

Spacecraft longitude

Lighting angle

Phase Angle

b} 1

L} 1

iy 1"

" "

Viewing Angle

1) T
" n
T 1"

Latitude

Longitude

1
"
n
L1
Slant Range
" "
" "
1" 1

R-1
R-3
R-5
R-7
R-9
R-1
R-3
R-5
R-7
R-9
R-1
R-3
R-5
R-7
R-9
R-1
R-3
R-5
R-7
R-9
R-1
R-3

"R-5

R-7
R49
R-1
R-3
R-H
R-7
R-9

Pnits

KM

Deg
Deg
Deg
Deg
Deg

L
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Iype
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Length

4
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
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Field Description Units Type Length
70 Spacecraft position vector relative VR-1 ] E 4
71 to the planet center, EME, 1950.0 VR-2 KM E 4
72 VR-3 KM E 4
73 Direction of north in image plane Deg E 4

74 Angle in image plane of line from center of
picture to sub-solar point, relative to
Cl (P5-P6) vector Deg E 4

75 Identification of tape containing raw image data None C
76 Comments None C 20
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PICTORIAL REPRESENTATION OF DATA PARAMETERS

o . SURFACE
SOLAR LIGHTING — NORMAL SPACECRAFT
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T RECCED NUMBER=117632 CAYX26€ YEAR=1G74

2 RECORD NUMBEFR=11764 CAY=307 YEAR=1S73

D=-22 75>

- L o PAS SED
. IEF2851  VOL_SER NOS= K3ISCR3. i
—  IEF28S1 SYSTE302.T104%11.3V000.YZJRITC2.RO0O0000 SYSOUW
. IEF2851 VOL SER NOS= K3SCRA.
. IEF28S1 SYSTE202.T104%5115V000eYZIRITCZ RO000901 DELETED
1B PZAS T VOL SER—NOST KISCAT;
IEF28ST SYST6202.T104211:SV000.YZIRITC2.R0000902 DELETED

2 IEF2ES1 VOL SEF NOS= z.-ﬂ,nmba

J

.
IEF2851 VOL SER NOS= LLnnHéN. -
nggg

EEF37T31 SYEP /GE€ / START 76202. 1900
;., IEF3741 STEP /GO / _STUP 76202.1908 CPU OMIN 24.37SEC MAIN 42K LCS oK
— T ST R A O RETURN—C 2D 0000 STEP T IME =27 37 M INS= (P U ——— 34 05 1O~ =97y
v 10 IN SECSe DISK= s BOsDRUM= s14TAPEx 117.,69,CELL= 000 +OTHR= 12
" 1EF28S1 SYST7EZ202+T104%211:4RVO00.YZIJRITCZ LLODMOD DAL ETED

T TEFZ85Y VOL SER NOS= KIS5CR3
IEFI7S51 J0B /Y2URJTC2/ mu.hﬂdoﬂmnono 1839

" IEEI?E] U0 sYZIRITC27 STEP 7620241908 cOU OMIN 274035 EC

2 - SYSTEM=MVT-21 (11-21~-73) K3
» -~ JOR 0370~ TOTAL TIME = 272 MINS=(CPU=

”c ™
= THERE WERE 01 TAPES MOUNTED FOR THIS JOBes TAPE MCUANT CHARGE WAS 00.0 ¥INUTES.,

TIME=x19¢ COa37e¢36 DATE=QT~20~T6

oA S, I0= 2.27)

SECS T DI S48 003D RUMT T 90T T AP Er 1P 09 C Bt s 3 00 BT HRE —— o —

il e ol e oy Bk TN 3. ekt s sl s skesiood o o e el s ol stesie e skale ale shesle fealy o ale o e s o el s alcale e ol o ey ot oy e ot afosle Shegle vl e o e el shvile o ol afeatl it de e alcofos 0 sl e il e gl sl ey .
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XXFTOSF0O0O1 T

CONANE=CATAS

00000240

XXETO6F Q01 DD SYSOLI=EQUYT.DCR=( RECFN=VBA,IRECL=137,.BLKSIZE=€EBIKSI2E) 00000250

IEFES 32T SUBSTITUTICN JCL -

SYSOLT=ACCB=X RECFVN=VEBA,LRECL=137, BLKSIZE=726S5)

XXFTO7F001 CD SYSCOLT=E

»DCB={RECFM=FB 4BLKSIZE=7280+LRECL=80)

00000260

XXE¥SRA-LNT DS YSOLI=8EUT DCHESRECFR-MaVBAvERECLS 1 37, A KSIZERERLKS I 26 ), 050002
Aok T O

mmwmwu_ SUBSTITUTICA JCL = SYSOULT=A,DCB=( RECFNM=VEALRECL=137,BLKSIZE=T265 ), :
SPACE={CVLs{04+1}) UNIT=(DISK,3) 00000280 .
ﬁ’ |l!s:.§§§§grn (U1SBC P+ INY, ,
s CCE=(BLKSIZE=22000,RECFM=U,DEN=1 ,TRTCH=C},
— i Al .. _VOLTSER=JJ0113 s
/7/GC+.DATAS CD * .
:m.nmun\m ALLOC+ FOR ¥ ZIRITII 46O °
IEF2371 23z ALLOCATEG TO FGM=% oDD "
IEF2371 231 ALLOCATEC 710 FTO5F001 D~2375 73 2
- 371 MWN;.tNMron»amn J-Miﬂqciuog - .
IEF2371 231 3
1IEF2371 23: ALLOCATELC TO SYSPRINT NS S oaw -
IEF2371 231 ALLOCATEC 10 SYSPRINT N
= = <
1EE3371 S35 ALLOCAYEC 10 syseRINT hfox/23-9/23(94 -
S — S S — — S A“
REEGRD +——GF—FHEE 1
LENGTH = 84 BYTES B
40404040 40404040 oopom»po 404C4C40 40408040 A4CA08040 40404080 40404040 40404080 40404040
. 40000000 00400000 CCOCOCQQ QCOCOOCS CIDSE3CE  61DADE6ED6  DS400000 00Q00000 00000000 0G000000 =
QCCCOC00 0O0C0000C CCOLOGO00 CCOCO000 O0C00000C 06000000 OCO00000 O0OO000O0GO 00000000 OUCO00000 ;
00000COC COCOOCCO CCOLO000 000COO0D 0CO0Q000C 080C0CO0 002CO000 OCDOOOOC 00000CO0 0GGCO000
: 1€0000C00  000C0000  CCOCO00C 000COCO0 000C0000 0CO000 000 00000006 00000000 00950000 oceososs -
40404040 40404080 4C4C4040 4CACACA0 4040404C 3GA0A 040 A0A0A0A0 403404080 40804040 A4AVA04CA0 "
e 08080 020 3084040 4 L "
AS
RE CORD 2 OF FILE 1 .
T TTTTTTTULERGTYH = 2848 BY TES T
LT 40404040 A040DSD6 CSCS4040 404C4040 40404040 40400040 40404040 4040804C A0404080 A0A04CA0 .
40000000 004C€0000 C€COLCO00 000COC40 404C304C 40404040 40400000 00000000 00000000 00000000 -
—— ill§ CC-000000—0000006800—0000048060—80000800—B 0060618
‘ 00000000 00CCOCO0 CGOCCOOO0 000COGO0 OCOODOGC O0CO000DCO0 000CO000 OCO0000C 000O0CO0 000C0 000
. 0€00000<C 00000CO00 (£COCCCO00 0CO0000C 0000CO0CO00 CCOCO000 O0CO0000C O00000C00 O000CO00C OCO0G000C w
i T O0TO0C0Y T 00CCOT00 T CCOTCCTOC T TUOCOCO0 OUUCH000 ~ CCOU D00 00000000  OJ000000 00000000 00000000
00C00000 COCCO000 CCCCQ000 OCOCOCO00 ©D000404C 40404040 4040404C 40404040 40408040 40404040
— . .___4QacCac&Q I — e e e o
. <
RE CORD 3 OF FILE 1 -
_ e —_ LEMNGTH = 284 EBYYES . _ »
s e G D E OS2 L S e AR 4G —4-04-54-64-0 4E §4-04-6—4-64-04-04 54-04-0 04-0FOF0 : BF 4
F1404040 40400000 CCQOC0000 <CO00COOCS CID9E3ICE 651D4D6D5 DS40000C 0000404C 40404040 &0404040
4040404C 40404040 ACACA040 404C4040 40404040 A4C408040 40404040 40404040 40404040 AOA04040
T SUSGURLVG Y FULCOLUU LLOCOUOOU00 CVOLOTCD0 VLUV U 0L YOO TO0 VOoO0TL000T0 U COU000T UOOO0L 00 UOUOCU 000 s
0CQ0000C 00000C0O00 CCOCCCO0 CCOCO0OC 00000COC 0COCO0CO0 OCOO0000C O0000CO0 O000C0000 O0C00000C ,
; __..00000€00 000CO0Q00 €COCOQOC 000COC00 _ C00CO000 O0CO00000 00000000 00000000 00000000 O0CO04CA0 »
g oo»o»mam 40404040 4Ca€a040 404Ca040 404C404C 4C408040 40408040 40404040 40404040 40404040
oL 4C 40404

[TTT




RECCRD 4 OF FILE r T B T .

. LENGTH = 284 EYTES .
: FOFIFSFO FOF2F2F1 F2FZF4C2 404C4040 E4ESA0AC 4C406040 FO804040 EAES4040 A40A0FOFO0 AEFIFEF) .
— T "FREFUAVRY 40400000 ~ILOCCO00  QUOCUOCS ~CIDPEICE GI0ATGU5 OUSS00000 UU0US08U AUSDUA0S0  4US0SCH0

404C4C4AC 40404040 4C4C4040 404C4C40 404CA04C 40404040 40804040 A0A4A04040 40404040 ADACACAD )
40404040 40CCOC0O0C CCOCEO00 000€0000 OCOQOOOC _QOOCOCO0  000CQO000 0C00QA0C  04000C00  000CO00D *
0C00000C ¢00COCO00 ¢Loceeno QCOL000C 000 00COC O0CO0CO000 0CO0000C O00000CO0 000C0000 OCRO000C >
000Q0CA0 000CO000 0COCCo0C ¢00C0C00 000C0000 acCo0 000 0000000C 00000000 ©OO0000000 00004040

e il G OO A D OB O K O B CHCHOMAO— A OACHEH O HOHOAOHE 0400040 O O4-040 04 O-4 040 4 OMO4H0 OO0
40404040 . .,_

<.

. . B S . !
RECORD——S5—€F FHLE—1 ’

LENGTH = 284 BYTES

FOFIFSFO FOF2FIFQ FIFEF440 04040 40404040 aoaooooo »ooo»o&o aooooooo 40404040 40404040 ’

4 C O 0400 ) oX s DQ 2] 59 A =0

wmmmuon> 02E£230CA  0C7136A4 I36A4 3TCT36AA uacS 000 ooooocao oobonmmm ADC736A4 3TCTIEAS

01018C32 9Z1C32£7 mhummnﬂn
J2CEAE66 B834DAESE  FIEBACA0
4A0VJCL4TCTH T

16C32 B873CA616 ECO2618 7TDTEA617 CCO614617 18194618 ACCSCE3D

4
2
3
736A4 3700AC46 nmmmbﬂac 1
u
4 CACAC 40404040 40408040 40404040 40404040 40404040 40408040 a

04
DO
7C
1801346 A4C01003C 33590C16 296C1633 3C16316C 16299C1 6 3330000
29
04

RECCRD 12987 OF FILE 1
LERNGTH = ZE4 TYTES

F3F6FSFC FOFOF9FG FSFEF340 A404C4CA0 4080404C ACAON 040 40408040 40404040 40804040 40404040
49000000 00400000 0CQE0000 0COCOCCS CIDSE3CA 6104506  DS400000 00000000 00000000 00000000
00000000 00000C00 C6CCC000 000CO000 OCDOOOOC 00000 C00 00000008 ocoooaoe 00000C00 O0CCCOCO0
0CC0000C  00C00CO0  €£0C0000  0COCO0OC 00000C00 0000000  0C00000C  00000CO0  000C0000 0cgo0 goc g

404C4040 404C404C 4C404CA0 404C4040 404C4040C &0&0&0#0 40404040 40404040 40404040 OO&OOOQO '
40404040 - us

RECORD 129E8& OF FILE 1
1ENGTH = 284 PYTES -

40CC0000 004C0000 CCOCO000 GCOOCOCCS CIDOE3CS £104060D6 DS5400000 00000000 00000000 00000000

T 00000000  UUUTOCTCO C(OTU000 —0U0COU00 GCO0000C UU00CO0  TOUCO000 UCOU000C OUUUDCOU  OTUCUO00
0C00000C 00000CQO0 0COCCCO0 0C0eC000C 1;“00000 [+X+] [oReeTu:Rels o) 0CO0000C 00000C00 000C0000 0oCcoangooL

- e 000Q00C00  00CCOOQO0 CCOCOCOC  0GOCOCQAQ 000CH000 0COCOO000 0O0000Q0Q 00000GO0 000060000 00004040
404C4040 40404040 4€C4C4040 404 Caca0 4040404C 4€4 08 040 40404040 A0404040 40804040 408404040 B
240404C40

RECORD 12988 OF FILE 1 ) ‘
LENGTH = 284 EBYTES

F3FEFSFS FGFGFOFS FCFEF340 404C4040 40404040 40404040 40404040 40404040 40404040 4CA08C40 e
40000000 T CUOATOOC0 ~CCULCOU0 ~ CCOCO0CS  CIDYEICE 61040606 ~E5400000 00000000 00000000 00000000 — o
0CC00000 (COCCOO00 CCCCCCOO 0CICO0CO00 <€QO0C0000 0COCOO000 00000000 ©0O0000000 00000000 00CO00CO00

0CC00000 000COO00 CCOLCC00 O0COCO0000 000000CC 0€0CO000 00006000G 00000000 00000000 OOCODCO0 L

——

T




COQCO000G 0QCCCOCCE <C(CCCCOO coonoooo OOOdQOQn naononoo coo c0000 onooooon 00000C00 onnnonoc
o 0C00000C 00C00C00  QCOCO000 Q0000 :
40000C00 00C€CO000 0COC000C aoononoo ooonooao €COCO 000 oooooooo oooooooo 00000000 OGOODabo :
40404040 40404040 A4C4C4CA0 404C4C40 40804040 4C40%040 40404040 40404040 40404040 40404C40 N

Pt

e o S . . <
RECCRD 12990 _OF FILE 1 n
T T TEITERSES  FOFYFSF Y T FSESEF340 404 CH040 40803040 4 C4 0N 080 80804 0BG A0R0XFVA0 " A0X 04080 ¥ OA0X VR0 -

40000000 004C0000 (CCCL0000 000Q00CS CIDSE3CE ouoso_uo D5400000 00000000 00000000 ©0C00CO0
. 8CQC00Q0 00CQ0000  CCOCCQOD n
. 60CGO0C0a 00000CO0 CCOCO000. 000CO0000 0CO000O0C ooosnoo 000C0000 0CO00000C 00000CO0 068CO000 .
0€00060C 00000CO0 CCOCCO00 0COC000C 0000COCO0 0CACOI000 0CO6000C 00000C00 000CO000 0OCOO0O00C "

e 38680600 00 6CO 060 £COLCLO0E  BHOEOC OG- D00COO0G0 56000000 6-90-9860-0—-90000000—00000000—0-0064-640
40404 o.«m 40404040 4C4C4040 404C4CA40 4040404C 40400040 40404040 40404040 40404040 A&0404040 "
4040404
<’
RECORD 129%1 COF FILE 1 »
B . o . o LENGYH = 284 BYTES o :
‘ FGFGFS40 A4QCEE3CE _CSD 040 =

40060000 004C000C 04040 40800000 00000000 00000000 QOQOOOOO

00 000 OOQOOOOO OOOQOQGO QOGOOOGO Oﬁaﬁaaco

0C00000C 00000€00  6Cocoany 0C0G0COC  000Q0C @000 0CO6000C 00000CH 000C0000 0C00000C =
000CECO0  00GCO000 CCOCC0OC 000COCO0 000CHO 00000 0000000C 00000000 08000000 00C0000 -

ooooonoe
00000000 00 CToO0TC L0000 UUULOCO0  D000a0#C ACAK 040 SJOF0A040 AUS0ACA0 AOBOR0XD FCRORCHRY

404C4040

C 00 000C0040 404040
onnnoooo nonnﬁooo € 30 OOGnOQOO 000000

- <.
IEC209L YZJRJITJA 440113 (D 4nuoou.4taooo.mmno&o.nruooo.zuoop.wmounwwwm ‘

T TTIEF1421 - STEP WAS EXECUYEL — COND CCDE 0CCO .
. IEF28s1 SYST6Z10eT 1714 10RVO00.YZIRITIA L ODMOD P 2S5 SED .

— 2885 — VOL—SER NOSe KIS LRIy
“ IEFZES] SYS7€210sT171410,RV000.YZJIFJTJ4 .5000033 8 SYSIN «

IEF2851 VoL mmn zoml K3ISCRZe "

" TEF2EST JTIA.SO00C3I3IE —DECETED .

IEF2e51 VOU SER NOS= K3SCR2,

:tw!:rhmmwbmufi‘nHmNbnhbhHpuhbbbhbkbbbhkNLmLuL»bwbbbbuuw|F{\1Mkatq “
. IEF2E51 VOL SER NOS= KISCR3Ie “
X 1EF2€ES5I SYS762104T171410.5V000.Y¥ZJRJITJARO000335 DELETED .

—————JEF2E5 Tt —VOL—SER NESw K25CRES
: IEF2E51 SYS76210.T171410.SV000.YZIRJITJI4 .RO000336 DELETED .
. IEF28S5I VOL SER NOS= K3S5CR3,. -

T CIEFZBET T SYSTEZ1U.TI71310WRVO0US YZIRITIERO000IIT KEPT N

TEF2851 VOL SER NOS= JJ0113.

S I1EF280E K OD0,JJC113,Y2ZJRITJ4,G0 »
1EF3731 STEP /GO / STHARY 7621042020 .
IEF3741 STEP /GC /_STEP  76210.2034 cPu OMIN 37+39SEC MAIN 186K LCS oK .

———— e S FEP R - REFURN—CEDE = 0000 SIEP—FIME-—= A28 MINSmECPRUe 60, 10m— 4,383

10 IN SBCSe DISK= 1o 45 DRUM= e38,TAPE= 250,91,CELL= «00 s OTHR= 12 =
1EFz2ast SYS762104T171410 AVO00.YZIRITI4 L OOMED CELETED P

T IEFZES I ——VOL SER NOS= KISCHY < -
: IEF37SI  JCB ,YZJRJITJA/ START 76210.320
s 0.2034 CPU _ OMIN 39,11SEC__ :

—  SYSTEM=MVT=21 (11=-21=73) K3 TIME=20+34.26.98 o>wmuoﬂ|~olﬂo e
- JCB 00%58-— TOTAL TIME = Sel9 MINS={CPU= »65,10= 4 .54)
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